
Arizona Western College (19-8) -vs- College of Southern Nevada (15-11)
3/13/2026 at Henderson, NV (Lady Coyote SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Autumn Arriola (4-2)
Loss: Haylee Holloway (5-6)
HBP: Autumn Arriola, Haylee Holloway
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Western College 2 2 0 0 0 1 4 9 12 0
College of Southern Nevada 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 5 7 0

Arizona Western College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rauni Gallegos cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Léa Fréchette rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Analy Trejo 1b 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
Larissa Rueda 3b 4 0 3 1 0 1 1
    Nyomi Houston pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Rodriguez dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Riley Purdy ss 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Autumn Arriola p 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Gabby Weisser pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alana McDonnell c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Destiny Martinez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Aaliyah Soderlund ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Laisha Ibarra lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 12 9 2 2 6

2B: Léa Fréchette (1); Larissa Rueda (1); Riley Purdy (1); Autumn
Arriola (1); Alana McDonnell (1)
3B: Analy Trejo (1)
HR: Analy Trejo (1)
SF: Aaliyah Soderlund (1)
HBP: Rauni Gallegos (1); Avery Rodriguez (1)

College of Southern Nevada 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ciana Cubi ss/3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mattingly Mauzey lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Chloe Tepraseuth 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Jaydah Chun ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Destinee Lopez c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ellie Leatham 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Athena Tonga'onevai 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Haley Horst rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Breya Hee cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justice Lavin dp/ph 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Jimena Barraza-Caro pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mariela Rodriguez 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Reggi Frei cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sierra Dennison rf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Miken Jacobsen ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Haylee Holloway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 7 5 3 5 4

2B: Mattingly Mauzey (1); Athena Tonga'onevai (1)
3B: Mariela Rodriguez (1)
SH: Breya Hee (1)
SF: Sierra Dennison (1)
HBP: Ellie Leatham (1)

Arizona Western College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Autumn Arriola (W, 4-2) 7.0 7 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 24 30 6 8 –
Totals 7 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 24 30 6 8

College of Southern Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haylee Holloway (L, 5-6) 7.0 12 9 9 2 2 0 0 2 0 31 36 13 5 –
Totals 12 9 9 2 2 0 0 2 0 31 36 13 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Western College - Top of 1st ARI COL
Rauni Gallegos hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rauni Gallegos out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Analy Trejo homered, 2 RBI (0-0); L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette scored. 2 0
Larissa Rueda doubled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Avery Rodriguez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 0
Riley Purdy flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Autumn Arriola grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 1st ARI COL
Ciana Cubi walked (0-0). 2 0
Mattingly Mauzey singled to left field (0-0); Ciana Cubi advanced to second. 2 0
Chloe Tepraseuth struck out looking (0-0). 2 0
Destinee Lopez grounded out to 3b (0-0); Mattingly Mauzey advanced to second; Ciana Cubi out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 0

Arizona Western College - Top of 2nd ARI COL
Alana McDonnell doubled (0-0). 2 0
Destiny Martinez struck out swinging (0-0). 2 0
Rauni Gallegos walked (0-0). 2 0
L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Analy Trejo tripled, 2 RBI (0-0); Rauni Gallegos scored; Alana McDonnell scored. 4 0
Larissa Rueda struck out looking (0-0). 4 0

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 2nd ARI COL
Ellie Leatham hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
Haley Horst lined out to 1b (0-0); Ellie Leatham out at second 1b unassisted. 4 0
Justice Lavin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 0

Arizona Western College - Top of 3rd ARI COL
Avery Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Riley Purdy flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Autumn Arriola grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 3rd ARI COL
Mariela Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Reggi Frei struck out swinging (0-0). 4 0
Ciana Cubi singled to center field (0-0). 4 0
Mattingly Mauzey doubled to left field, RBI, advanced to third (0-0); Ciana Cubi scored. 4 1
Chloe Tepraseuth struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1

Arizona Western College - Top of 4th ARI COL
Alana McDonnell flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Destiny Martinez flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Rauni Gallegos flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 4th ARI COL
Destinee Lopez flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Ellie Leatham struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Haley Horst grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona Western College - Top of 5th ARI COL
Jaydah Chun to ss for Ciana Cubi. 4 1
Ciana Cubi to 3b for Chloe Tepraseuth. 4 1
L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette singled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Analy Trejo flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Larissa Rueda singled to left field (0-0); L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette advanced to second. 4 1
Avery Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Riley Purdy flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 5th ARI COL
Justice Lavin singled to right field (0-0). 4 1
Jimena Barraza-Caro pinch ran for Justice Lavin. 4 1
Mariela Rodriguez tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jimena Barraza-Caro scored. 4 2
Sierra Dennison pinch hit for Reggi Frei. 4 2
Sierra Dennison flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Mariela Rodriguez scored. 4 3
Jaydah Chun to ss for Ciana Cubi. 4 3
Ciana Cubi to 3b for Jaydah Chun. 4 3
Ciana Cubi grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Mattingly Mauzey flied out to c (0-0). 4 3

Arizona Western College - Top of 6th ARI COL
Sierra Dennison to rf for Haley Horst. 4 3
Breya Hee to cf for Sierra Dennison. 4 3
Autumn Arriola doubled to right field (0-0). 4 3
Gabby Weisser pinch ran for Autumn Arriola. 4 3
Alana McDonnell grounded out to p (0-0); Gabby Weisser advanced to third. 4 3
Aaliyah Soderlund pinch hit for Destiny Martinez. 4 3
Aaliyah Soderlund flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Gabby Weisser scored. 5 3
Rauni Gallegos popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 3

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 6th ARI COL
Autumn Arriola to p for Gabby Weisser. 5 3
Destiny Martinez to 2b for Aaliyah Soderlund. 5 3
Jaydah Chun walked (0-0). 5 3
Destinee Lopez flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3
Athena Tonga'onevai pinch hit for Ellie Leatham. 5 3
Athena Tonga'onevai doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jaydah Chun scored. 5 4
Sierra Dennison to rf for Breya Hee. 5 4
Breya Hee to cf for Sierra Dennison. 5 4
Breya Hee grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Athena Tonga'onevai advanced to third. 5 4
Justice Lavin pinch hit for Jimena Barraza-Caro. 5 4
Justice Lavin struck out swinging (0-0). 5 4

Arizona Western College - Top of 7th ARI COL
Athena Tonga'onevai to 1b. 5 4
L&eacute;a Fr&eacute;chette doubled (0-0). 5 4
Analy Trejo walked (0-0). 5 4
Larissa Rueda singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Analy Trejo advanced to third; L&eacute;a
Fr&eacute;chette scored. 6 4
Nyomi Houston pinch ran for Larissa Rueda. 6 4
Avery Rodriguez singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nyomi Houston advanced to third; Analy Trejo Analy
Trejo. 6 4
Avery Rodriguez to lf for Laisha Ibarra. 6 4
Laisha Ibarra pinch ran for Avery Rodriguez. 6 4
Riley Purdy doubled, out at third cf to ss to 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Laisha Ibarra scored; Nyomi Houston scored. 8 4



Autumn Arriola flied out to rf (0-0). 8 4
Alana McDonnell singled to left field (0-0). 8 4
Destiny Martinez popped up to 2b (0-0). 8 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

College of Southern Nevada - Bottom of 7th ARI COL
Larissa Rueda to 3b for Nyomi Houston. 8 4
Avery Rodriguez to dp for Laisha Ibarra. 8 4
Laisha Ibarra to lf for Avery Rodriguez. 8 4
Mariela Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 4
Miken Jacobsen pinch hit for Sierra Dennison. 8 4
Miken Jacobsen walked (0-0). 8 4
Miken Jacobsen advanced to second. 8 4
Ciana Cubi grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 4
Mattingly Mauzey singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Miken Jacobsen scored. 8 5
Jaydah Chun flied out to rf (0-0). 8 5


